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~CH 18, 1999 

DIRECTOR, DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING ( BAY6) 

DIVISICII or DLEC<IIOJIIICATICIIS <ISLER I Pf. ~ -A. 
DIVISION or LEGAL SDVICIS (~jJJ K. PERAI l'_,, 

CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBL~ERVICE CacMISSION OF IXC 
CERTIFICATE FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
REGUI.M'ORY ~SESSMEHT lEES I TELECCifKUNICATIONS CCMPANIES. 

DOC.I<ET NO. 981760-TI - GEORGIA PUBLIC TELEPHONE COMPANY, 
INC. 
DOCI<ET NO. FIB£RNJ:T, INC. D/8/A FIBERNET 
TEI.DOUW:>EHENT, INC . 

AGZMDA: 03/30/99 - REGULAR AGENDA - INTERESTED PERSONS HAY 
PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAL OATIS: NONE 

SPICIAL IN8'l'RUCTICM8 : NONE 

F7L& MANE AND LOC:I4ICM ; S:\PSC\OCU\WP\981760.RO« 

CAQ pt ''M'MD 

1 ) Docket No. 981760-TI - Gaoroia Public Telephone company, 
Inc. obtained Florida Public Service eo.iasion Certificate No. 
4400 o.n March 22, 1996. The Division of Administration mailed the 
1997 requlatory aeeea ... nt tee (RAJ') notice by certified m&11. 
Staff received the return receipt froa the united States Postal 
Service (USPS) which showed that the RAJ' notice was aiqned for and 
delivered on 12/16/98. The Divieion of Ac:lllinhtration adviaed 
staff by m.morandum that thie co.pany had not paid ita 1997 RAF, 
plus statutory penalty and intereat charoes for the years 1996 and 
1997 . 
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• DOCKET NO. 981760-TI, 981900-TI • DATE: KARCH 18, 1999 

On Karch 4, 1999, Mr. Craio Korac, President, called staff and 
advised that the company wanted to keep its certificate, would pay 
the past due amount, and would uke a .. ttlaunt offer. The 
Divieion of Jdmtnietration'• recorda ahow ~t the company paid the 
past due amount. In addition, the c~auy proposed to pay future 
requlatory aaaea.-.nt fees by the due date of each year and offered 
a $100 settlement to resolve this case. 

2) Docket No. 981900-TI - Fibernet, Inc. , d/b/a Fibernet 
Telem.anaq .. nt, Inc. - Thia caapany obtained Florida Public Service 
Commission IXC Certificate No. 5273 on November 22, 1997. The 
Division of Adainietration mailed the 1997 rtqulatory assessment 
tee (RAJ') notice by certified ull. The t1SPS returned the receipt, 
which abowed that the RAF notice waa aiqned for and delivered on 
01/28/98 . The Division of Administration advised staff by 
memorandum that this cQ~~Pany had not paid ita 1997 RAE', plus 
statutory ~nalty and intereet charqte for the year 1997 . 

On February 19, 1999, Order No. PSC- 99-0329-FOF-TI was issued, 
and wbich imposed a $500 fine and required the company to pay the 
past due teas and fine by Karch 19, 1999. After the January 21, 
1999 Aqenda Conference but prior to the Order belnq issued, Mr. 
Eric Chomaky, General Counsel for the company, called staff and 
advised that the co.pany wanted to keep ita certificate, ~ould pay 
the past due amount, and would make a settlement offer. The 
Division of Administration' a recorda show that the c:ompany paid the 
past due amount. In addition, the company proposed to pay future 
requlatory aaaeaSD&nt fees by the due date of each year and offered 
a $100 settlement to resolve this case. Therefore, staff believes 
the followino recommendations are appropriate. 

DI'CP''IQM Ol IIIQII 

IIIUJ 1: Should the Co.aiaaion accept the settloent offers 
proposed by e•ch ea.pany liated on paoe 4 to resolve the apparent 
violations of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
Requlatory Aaaes ... nt Fees1 Telec0111111unicat ions c~aniea? 

819Q,zrmt•tQM: Yee. The Coaaiaaion should accept each company's 
settleaent offer aa listed on paqe 4. Any contribution should be 
paid by the coapany within five business days from the effective 
date ot the COIIIIIIisa1on Order. The Commission ahould forward the 
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DOCKET NO. 981760~, 
DATE: MARCH 18, 1999 

981900-TI • 
contributions to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the 
State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida 
Statutes. (Isler) 

SDFf AMN.XSXI : Rule 25-4 . 0161, Florida Adlllnhtrative Code, 
requires the payment of r89Ulatory a88essment tees by January 30 of 
the subsequent year tor telecanmnni cations companies, and provides 
for penalties and interest as outlined in Section 350.113 Florida 
Statutes, tor any delinquent amounts . 

The Division of Administration notified staff by memorandum 
that each company listed on paQe 4 had not submitted the 1997 
requlatory aaaealliUilt fees, alon9 with statutory penalty and 
interest chArqea tor the year 1997 . Therefore, the companies have 
failed to comply with Rule 25-4 . 0161, Florida Adainiatrative Code, 
Requlatory Aasesaent Fees1 Teleco1nunications CQ~~Paniea. 

Accordinqly, staff believes the terms of the settle.aent 
aqreeaents as su.ari&ed in thia reo tndation should be accepted. 
Any contribution should be ~id by the coapanies within five 
business days froa the effective date of the Coa-haion Order . The 
Commission should forward the contributions to the Office of the 
COmptroller tor deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant 
to Section 364 . 285(1), r l orida Statutes . 

ISSUE 2: Should these dockets be closed? 

RJCCII!IMDP4I<II: 'lea, it the Commission approves staff' a 
recommendation in Issue 1 and upon remittance of the $100 
contribution, these dockets should be closed. (Cox; K. Peftal 

s;arr aMALJill: If the Commission approves staff' s recommendation 
in Issue 1, and upon re.aittance of the $100 contributions, these 
dockets should be closed. The contributions should be forwarded to 
the Office of the co.ptroller for deposit in the State General 
Revenue Fund pursuant to Ch.apter 364.285 (11, Flori da Statutes. 
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OAT£: MARCH 18, 1999 
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